## **CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2016-38**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CORAL GABLES MUSEUM TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FROM 7:00 P.M. TO 10:00 P.M., AT THE CORAL GABLES MUSEUM PLAZA, LOCATED AT 285 ARAGON AVENUE ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2016, DURING THE ARTOPIA EVENT, SUBJECT TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

**SECTION 1.** That the City Commission does hereby grant permission to Coral Gables Museum to sell alcoholic beverages on Thursday, February 18, 2016, from 7:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m., at the Coral Gables Museum Plaza, located at 285 Aragon Avenue, during the ARTOPIA event, subject to Florida Department of Regulation Requirements.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 2016.

(Moved: Quesada / Seconded: Slesnick) (Yeas: Lago, Quesada, Slesnick, Keon, Cason) (Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: C-1)

APPROVED JIM CASON MAYOR

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY